Government of India
Ministry of Communications & IT
Department of Telecommunication
Sanchar Bhavan, 20-Ashoka Road,
New Delhi-110001

Dated: 11th January, 2016

To

Shri Davender Singh, Tech (TK-7126) MTNL S/o shri Jagbir Singh G-6, Govind Puram, Gaziabad, U.P.

Subject: Your RTI application dated 07-12-2015 (received in this Section on 11-01-2016), seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

I am to transfer your RTI application cited above as per RTI Act, 2005 the information is not available with the undersigned CPIO.

- The application is transferred to the concerned CPIO under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005
   for providing appropriate information directly to the applicant under intimation to this office.
- Shri Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Joint Secretary (Admn.) Department of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi is the Appellate Authority.

I'm an above

(Benoy Choudhury)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIØ

Tele: 23372279

Shri HOSHIAR SINGH, Dir (Staff), Department of Telecommunication, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi-110001. A copy of the above RTI Application is attached for a mitable of your Applicant.



## MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED O/O GENERAL MANAGER (ADMIN) KHURSHID LAL BHAWAN, JANPATH, NEW DELHI – 110001



To

The GM(A) & CPIO MTNL,
Room No.315, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, K.L. Bhawan,
Janpath, New Delhi 110001
Ph:011-23329895
E-Mail ID- gmadmin@bol.net.in
{Application forwarded for information related to MTNL Delhi}
(For Point No.1 & 4)

The DS(ADMN-II) & CPIO DOT,
R.No.308, Sanchar Bhawan,,
New Delhi 110001
Ph:011-23036554
E-Mail ID- benoy.c@nic.in
{Application transfer u/s 6(3) for information related DoT}
(For Point No.2 & 3)

No:GM(A)/AGM(RTI)/ 2015-16/5981/4

Dated 18.12.2015

Sub:Transferring of RTI application of Mr. Davender Singh for seeking information under RTI Act-2005.

The undersigned is directed to transfer RTI application of Mr. Davender Singh as above, received in this office on 10.12.2015 for necessary action as per RTI ACT-2005. Earlier the case was forwarded to the GM(TY) & CPIO vide this office letter of even no. dated 11.12.2015 and the same has been retrurned back with the remarks that the whole record of service of Sh.Davender Singh has been sent to DOT vide letter No.AM/LXR RTI-1259/Davender Singh/2015 dated 06.11.2015 by AM(LXR). And disciplinary case file has been sent to DOT vide letter No.SDOP(1.4)/LXR/Legal/DS/TK-7126/2014-15/81 dated 21.10.2014. Thus the case is being transferred as above to your office for further necessary action as per provisions of the RTI Act-2005.

The applicant has deposited the requisite RTI fee of Rs.10/- in this office vide IPO No.34F 202354 of Rs.10/-.

It is requested that the information may be provided directly to the applicant. In case subject matter of the application does not peretain to or partly pertain to other Public Authority/CPIO, the application may be transferred to the concerned Public Authority/CPIO for providing information.

Sr.Manager & NODAL OFFICER, O/o GM(A), Room No.42C, K.L. Bhawan, New Deihi – 110001

Encl:as above.

Copy to :-

Mr. Davender Singh, G-6, Govind Puram, Gaziabad (UP) with request to communicate - 17 2160 Data in future with the above mentioned CPIOs for information related to their respective units.



## MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED OFFICE OF THE GM(TY), G-BLOCK,PREET VIHAR, DELHI-110092

No:GM(TY)/RTI/1280/Devender Singh/2015/3

Dated: 17-12-2015

To,

AGM (RTI) Hq, .

O/o General Manager (Admn),
Room No.422 C, K.L. Bhawan,
New Delhi-1 10050.

Sub:-Information under RTI Act 2005 - Case of Sh. Davender Singh.

Kindly refer your office letter No. GM(A)/AGM(RTI)/GM(TY)/2015-16/5981/39

Dated 11-12-2015 on the above noted subject. In this regard, it is intimated that the whole record of service of Sh. Davender Singh has been sent to DOT vide letter No. AM/LXR RTI-1259/Davender Singh/2015 dt. 06-11-2015 by AM (LXR) (Copy enclosed – Annexure'A' Pages1-2). And Disciplinary Case file has been sent to DOT vide letter No. SDOP(1.4)/LXR'/Legal/DS/TK-7126/2014-15/81 Dated 21-10-2014 (Copy enclosed-Annexure 'B' Pages 1-5).

Unite information sought by the applicant for point 2&3 pertain to DOT and Point 1&4 relates to GM(A) & CPIO.

In view of above the case is hereby returned to you for kind n/a please.

DGM(A) TY ! / & APIO TY AREA

Encl: A/above

80.5



## MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED O/O GENERAL MANAGER (ADMIN) KHURSHID LAL BHAWAN, JANPATH, NEW DELHI - 110001



To

The GM(TY) & CPIO MTNL, DDA Shopping Cetnre, G Block, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092 Ph: 011-22433333 E-Mail ID- gmty@bol.net.in

No:GM(A)/AGM(RTI)/GM(TY)/2015-16/5981/39

Dated 11.12.2015

Sub:Forwarding of RTI application of Mr. Davender Singh for seeking information under RTI Act-2005

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith the above mentioned application dated 07.12.2015 received in this office on 10.12.2015 for necessary action as per RTI ACT-2005. The applicant has deposited the requisite RTI fee in this office vide IPO No.34F 202354 of Rs.10/-

If any of the points relates to other CPIO, that information may be collected from concerned CPIO U/S 5(4) & (5) of the RTI Act-2005. The complete information may be furnished to the applicant as per provisions of the RTI ACT-2005.

Sr. Manager(RTI) & NODAL OFFICER, O/o GM(A),Room No.422C, K.L. Bhawan, New Delhi – 110001

Encl:as above.

Copy to :-

Mr. Davebder Singh, G-6, Govind Puram, Gaziabad (UP) with request to communicate in future with the above mentioned CPIO.





## RTI APPLICATION

The CPIO,

GM (admin)

MTNL, room no 315, 3rd floor KL Bhawan

New Delhi PIN: 110001

gmadmin@bol.net.in Ph: 011-23329895

Fax 011-23311741

Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

Sir

1 Davender Singh , Tech (TK-7126) MTNL Son of Sri Jagbir Singh resident of G-6, Govind Puram , Gaziabad UP, telephone number (with STD Code) nil and/or mobile number: 9810107906 wish to seek information (for self) as under:

- Copy of all the sheets & note sheet of Personal file no. STB/P-5/TK-7126/3 dated 1st February 1999 (all pages ) where the case of Sri Davender Singh , Tech (TK-7126) MTNL was processed.( A copy of Corr from said file is enclosed for convenience at annex 2).
- 2. Copy of personal file& Notesheet SDE(FRS/SHD-N/99/36 dated 19.3 99.(all sheets) Where in case of Davender Singh Tech TK-7126 MTNL has been dealt with .( A copy of Corr from said file is enclosed for convenience at annex 3).
- 3. Copy of corr file & Notesheet (all sheet) DEP(FRS/SHD/cor-filr/Devender singh/84 shahdara dated 11.08 2005. Where in case of Davender Singh Tech TK-7126 MTNL has been dealt with .( A copy of Corr from said file is enclosed for convenience at annex 4).
- 4. A copy of Service book from 21st january 1981 Date of joining and Personal file (all sheet) in case of Davender Singh Tech TK-7126 MTNL.

I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me:

- 1. That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs. Ten(10)/- Postal Order/ 34F 202354 favoring AO, MTNL NEW Delhi-110001. dated 07 december 2015.
- 2. I need the photocopy of the documents and I am ready to pay the charges as prescribed in RTI Act .
- 3. That I am 'Citizen' of India and I am asking the information as 'Citizen'.

4. I assure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ or circulate the information received www.ander any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would be detrimental Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

888881

Directiff

Dsuyh.

gnature of the Applicant

Davender Singh ,Tech (TK-7126) MTNL

Son of Sri Jagbir Singh resident of G-6, Govind Puram , Gaziabad UP,

mobile number: 9810107906 Email:davenderteotia@gmail.com

Enclosure: as stated above

(5)

Dated: 07th December 2015

OFFICE OF THE D.E. PHONES (FRS) DILBHAD GARDEN EXCHANGE M DELHI- " ) , 1.

> NO. SDE(FRS) SHD-N/99 Dated: (19-3-99)

The S.D.E. (A-II), HO % the C.G.M. Telephones, New Delhi-56

Subject: Request for joining report under MINE Case of Sh. Devender Singh, Technician, TK-7126.

Ref. Your letter No. STB/P-File/ TK-7126/36 dated: 1-2-99.

Kindly/Your letter cited above itule intimated that hotshirl Devender Singh.

> D.E.PHONES (FRG ) SHO-N Dilshad Garden Exchange, Delhi

GMIProet Wihar, Delhi-92

che AO(F&A). TYA. Prest VIIAC.

- Thay TDE (Disc & Legal ). TVA.
- Tom Avo. Will Pocket, Dilando
- The DGM(OD), "H! Pkt. Dilahad

information and Necessary